
2025 Ursinus College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-20   Conf: 9-7   Home: 4-9   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bonsignore (1), Robinson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Hickman (3), Robinson (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-135), Hickman
(34-37), Robinson (26-30), Wolf (21-23), Andrusiewicz (17-20), McIlvaine (13-14), Coneeny (6-7), Wichman (2-2), McGrath (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Mallen, Samantha .462 42-41 145 49 67 1 0 0 5 68 .469 10 0 3 0 .497 0 0 48-50 115 77 10 .950
88 Carr, Kayla .405 42-42 131 28 53 12 0 5 44 80 .611 15 1 14 0 .463 2 0 1-1 50 66 12 .906
33 Robinson, Reagan .321 42-42 137 22 44 7 1 1 29 56 .409 6 1 17 2 .347 3 0 1-1 70 7 6 .928
28 Wichman, Stephanie .302 42-42 129 11 39 12 0 1 17 54 .419 8 4 26 3 .359 1 1 0-0 223 8 4 .983
10 Evanchik, Anna .289 42-42 135 36 39 8 2 1 13 54 .400 10 6 18 1 .364 0 4 10-13 81 4 3 .966
8 Hancock, Keelie .237 41-41 118 12 28 8 0 2 17 42 .356 11 0 26 0 .298 2 0 0-0 48 1 4 .925
12 Mills, Megan .156 39-36 96 12 15 0 0 0 5 15 .156 5 0 19 1 .198 0 1 1-1 47 2 6 .891
13 Hartman, Rachel .149 42-42 114 3 17 0 0 0 5 17 .149 8 1 16 0 .210 1 3 3-3 78 49 0 1.000
1 Coneeny, Riley .308 17-11 26 1 8 0 0 0 2 8 .308 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
3 McIlvaine, Miranda .233 26-17 43 2 10 1 0 0 5 11 .256 2 1 12 0 .283 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
6 Hickman, Madyson .232 25-21 56 1 13 2 0 0 4 15 .268 8 0 10 1 .328 0 0 0-0 91 7 5 .951
14 Andrusiewicz, Christa .182 28-22 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 32 1 .976
18 Bonsignore, Leah .143 6-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 McConnell, Anna .100 13-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 2 0 .100 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Ciuffreda, Katie .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Wolf, Lucy .000 22-16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 13 1 .955
Totals .290 42-42 1161 182 337 51 3 10 147 424 .365 86 14 173 8 .344 9 10 64-69 822 274 53 .954
Opponents .301 42-42 1128 182 339 60 12 7 150 444 .394 92 31 128 4 .365 14 27 60-68 828 318 65 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Wichman, Stephanie 1.24 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 4 11.1 13 7 2 0 2 2 0 1 .271 2 1 0 0 1
14 Andrusiewicz, Christa 2.94 9-10 23 19 11 1-0 0 112.0 149 66 47 13 34 19 9 1 .316 6 12 0 3 13
7 Wolf, Lucy 2.97 10-7 21 16 8 1-0 1 99.0 99 47 42 40 68 18 0 3 .261 5 12 0 5 11
3 McIlvaine, Miranda 4.75 2-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 38.1 49 38 26 26 17 11 1 2 .301 7 5 0 5 2
1 Coneeny, Riley 10.82 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 23 17 17 10 7 7 2 0 .426 4 1 0 1 0
22 McGrath, Lily 15.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 2.1 6 6 5 3 0 3 0 0 .462 5 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.55 22-20 69 42 19 3 6 274.0 339 181 139 92 128 60 12 7 .301 29 31 0 14 27
Opponents 3.37 20-22 69 42 20 4 0 276.0 337 182 133 86 173 51 3 10 .290 15 14 0 9 10



2025 Ursinus College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Hartman, Rachel 127 78 49 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Coneeny, Riley 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Bonsignore, Leah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wichman, Stephanie 235 223 8 4 .983 9 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Andrusiewicz, Christa 41 8 32 1 .976 1 17 3 .850 0 0
10 Evanchik, Anna 88 81 4 3 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wolf, Lucy 22 8 13 1 .955 1 21 2 .913 0 0
6 Hickman, Madyson 103 91 7 5 .951 0 34 3 .919 3 0
11 Mallen, Samantha 202 115 77 10 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Robinson, Reagan 83 70 7 6 .928 0 26 4 .867 2 0
8 Hancock, Keelie 53 48 1 4 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Carr, Kayla 128 50 66 12 .906 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mills, Megan 55 47 2 6 .891 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McIlvaine, Miranda 6 1 4 1 .833 0 13 1 .929 0 0
19 McConnell, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ciuffreda, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 McGrath, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1149 822 274 53 .954 24 120 15 .889 5 0
Opponents 1211 828 318 65 .946 32 128 10 .928 3 0


